SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McDonald Technology Group, LLC		105/15/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McTech Group, Inc.
Street Address:	120-B Camp Street
City:	Loganville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76598838	ULTRACURE NCF
Serial Number:	76619120	ULTRACURESUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)250-7002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202/250-7002

Email: wbonk@rcn.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Bonk, III

Address Line 1: 5440 31st ST NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7006.002 AND 006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Bonk, III
Signature:	/WA Bonk/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0140

900037091

Date:	12/02/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=changeofname#page1.tif source=changeofname#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0141

TRADE NAME REGISTRATION

AFFIDAVIT

Georgia,	County Walton
To whom it may concern:	
Please be advised that,	Hose address is 7736 Hampton Place
Loganoille bookciA,	3005-2
, and,	whose address is
LOG CINUILLE, GA 3005	ss now being carried on at 7736 Hampton Place
the following trade name, to-wit:	MC Donald Technology broop, LC Composite Head Quarters
and that the nature of said business is:	Composite Head Contres

This statement is made in conformity with O.C.G.A. § 10-1-490 et seq. requiring the filing of such statement with the Clerk of Superior Court of this county.

This the 15 day of March,

Party Signature (SMAROS

VERIFICATION

Georgia,

County

Personally appeared before the undersigned officer,

who says under oath that the above and foregoing statement is true.

Seween to and subscribed before me on

M ANNINOL

County, State of Georgia

Form 2002-TNR; Revised 9/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0142

McTech Group, Inc. 7736 Hampton Place Loganville, Georgia 30052

Corporate Resolution - 0300100501

The company hereby resolves to change business location and enter into a two year lease at 120 Unit B Camp Street, Loganville, Georgia, 30052

Mike Carroll VES

Steve McDonald

Date

15 WARLY ZOOS

Title Tresidut

Notary Public

Signed

I certify that Stephen F McDonald, duly sworn, executed the above statement in my presence on March 15, 2005.

My commission expires Apport 6, 2006

'Date

Notary Public

TRADEMARK,

REEL: 003203 FRAME:"0143

RECORDED: 12/02/2005